
Operating Instructions
사용 설명서
使用說明書

Ion Curling Iron
이온 스타일링기

離子電髮棒
Model No.
모델명
型號

 EH1771

English 2

한글 6

中文 10

ไทย 14

Tiếng Việt 18

Bahasa Indonesia 22

fgUnh 26
Before operating this unit, please read these instructions completely and save this manual for future use.
이 제품을 사용하시기 전에 반드시 사용 방법을 완전히 이해하시기 바라며, 언제든지 사용할수 있도록 잘 보관하시기 바랍니다.
在使用此產品前，請仔細閱讀此使用說明書，並保留此書以供日後參考。
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Heating the curling iron
1. Plug the power cord into the power outlet.
2.  Turn the on/off switch to “1” or “2”. (The power indication 

becomes red.) 
 Allow approx. 1 minute for the curling iron to heat. 
 Select “1” for a low temperature to make soft curls. Select “2” 

for a high temperature to make tight curls.
 Invisible negative ions are released.

Curling techniques
Before curling
1. Straighten your hair.
2.  Moisten your hair lightly with styling products, water or a 

steaming towel.
 When using a styling product, spray it uniformly on your hair 

from a distance of approximately 10 cm so that the surface 
and inside of your hair become slightly damp.
 The curling iron will not work effectively on wet hair.

1.  Take about a 5 cm wide strand of hair. Hold the curling iron 
vertically against the strand of hair with the press plate on the 
outside and then open the press plate.
 Take only as much hair as the length of the press plate can 

hold.
2.  Place the strand of hair at the base of the curling iron. Roll the 

curling iron inwards towards your face and then hold it in place 
for 10 seconds.
 Be sure to keep the press plate at least 3 cm away from your 

skin.
 Be careful not to split the ends of your hair.

3.  Open the press plate and then slide the curling iron downwards 
to keep the curls in place.

Basic curls (Inside spiral curls)

1 2 3

�

1

�

2 3

Instructions for use the hair band
The barrel and press plate are extremely hot and will burn you if 
they touch the skin. Always wear the hair band provided when 
using the appliance.

1.  Place the hair band around your shoulders. (Position so that the 
large piece of hook-and-loop tape  can be seen hanging from 
your left shoulder.)

2.  Use hairpins  to hold your bangs up, and then attach the 
hook-and-loop tape so that your neck, ears and forehead are 
covered by the hair band.

3.  Remove hairpins.
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Inside curls on the sides of your hair

Take a strand of hair, hold the 
curling iron with the press plate 
on the outside  and then 
wrap the strand of hair inwards 
around the barrel.

�

To make the curls last longer;
Use a hair spray, wax etc. to make the curls last longer.

1.  Take about a 5 cm wide strand of hair and pull it forwards. Hold 
the curling iron vertically against the strand of hair with the press 
plate on the front side and then open the press plate.
 Take only as much hair as the length of the press plate can 

hold.
2.  Place the strand of hair at the base of the curling iron. Roll the 

curling iron outwards towards the back of you head and then 
hold it in place for 10 seconds.

3.  Open the press plate and then slide the curling iron downwards 
to keep the curls in place.

Basic curls (Outside spiral curls)

1 2 3

Tips for achieving tight curls
 Pull the strand of hair as you wrap it around the barrel so it does 

not become loose. 
 If you are having difficulty making curls, spend more time 

wrapping the strand of hair around the barrel or curl the strand 
again.
 Take a smaller amount of hair for each strand.
 Do not touch the curled strands of hair until they cool.

Bangs (Inside curls)

Pull the bangs upwards and 
wrap them around the barrel. 
Keep the curling iron away from 
your forehead.

Outside curls on the sides of your hair

Take a strand of hair, hold the 
curling iron with the press plate 
on the inside  and then wrap 
the strand of hair outwards 
around the barrel.

�
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Cleaning
(After pulling out the plug and waiting for the barrel 
to become completely cool)
Use a cloth that has been soaked in soap and water and well 
wrung out. Do not use substances like benzine, thinner or alcohol.

Specifications
Voltage

220 V 
50–60 Hz

230 V 
50–60 Hz

240 V 
50–60 Hz

Output 160 W 175 W 190 W
Barrel diameter 26 mm

Barrel temperature Approx. 130 °C

Clean the two negative ion nozzles (left and right side) 
regularly (about once every 6 months) as described below to 
ensure that the curling iron does not lose its ability to release 
negative ions.
Cleaning method
Use a cotton swab  to lightly rub about 5 
times the center of part  inside of the 
negative ion nozzles .
We recommend using thin cotton swabs sold 
for babies. Regular cotton swabs will work 
however they may be difficult to insert into 
the nozzles.

�

�

�
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스타일링기 가열
1.전원 코드를 전원 콘센트에 꽂으십시오. 
2. 켜기/끄기 스위치를 ‘1’이나 ‘2’로 돌리십시오. (전원 표시기가 

빨간색으로 바뀝니다.) 
 약 1분 동안 스타일링기를 가열하십시오. 
 머리카락을 부드럽게 스타일링하려면 낮은 온도인 ‘1’을 선택

하십시오. 머리카락을 강하게 스타일링하려면 높은 온도인 
‘2’를 선택하십시오.
 육안으로는 보이지 않는 음이온이 방출됩니다.

스타일링 기법
스타일링 전

1.머릿결을 곧게 펴주십시오. 
2. 스타일링제, 물 또는 증기 수건으로 머리카락에 물기를 적당히 

가해주십시오.
 스타일링제를 사용할 경우 머리카락의 표면과 내부가 약간 축

축해지도록 약 10 cm 거리에서 머리카락에 고르게 스타일링
제를 뿌려주십시오. 
 많이 젖은 머리카락에는 스타일링기가 효과적으로 제 기능을 

발휘하지 않습니다. 

1. 머리카락의 가닥을 5 cm 넓이가 되도록 만드십시오. 압판이 바
깥쪽으로 오도록 한 상태에서 가닥과 수직이 되도록 스타일링기
를 잡고 압판을 여십시오.
 압판의 길이에 맞는 양의 머리카락만 잡으십시오. 

2. 머리카락 가닥을 스타일링기에 끼우고, 스타일링기를 얼굴을 향
해 안쪽으로 돌려서 10초 동안 이 상태를 유지하십시오. 
 압판이 피부와 최소 3 cm 거리를 유지하도록 하십시오.
 가닥의 끝 모양이 가지런하지 않은 상태로 누르지 않도록 하십

시오.
3. 압판을 열고 스타일링기를 아래쪽으로 밀어서 컬이 원하는 대로 

유지되도록 하십시오.

기본 스타일링(안쪽 나선형 컬)

1 2 3

�

1

�

2 3

머리띠 사용 지침
배럴과 압판은 매우 뜨겁기 때문에 피부에 닿으면 화상을 입을 수 
있습니다. 따라서 이 기구를 사용할 때는 항상 함께 제공된 머리띠
를 착용하십시오.

1. 머리띠를 양쪽 어깨에 걸치십시오. (왼쪽 어깨 아래로 큰 찍찍이 
테이프가 내려와 보이도록 걸치십시오.)

2. 헤어핀으로 앞머리를 고정시킨 후 머리띠가 목, 귀, 이마를 덮
을 수 있도록 찍찍이 테이프를 부착하십시오.

3. 헤어핀을 제거하십시오.
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머리 측면의 안쪽 컬

가닥을 만들고, 압판을 바깥쪽 
로 유지한 상태에서 스타일
링기를 잡고, 가닥을 안쪽으로 
배럴 주위로 말아주십시오. 

�

컬이 오래 지속되도록 만들기
헤어 스프레이나 왁스 등을 사용하여 컬이 오래 지속되도록 하십
시오. 

1. 머리카락의 가닥을 5 cm 넓이가 되도록 잡고 앞쪽으로 당기십
시오. 압판이 앞쪽으로 오도록 한 상태에서 가닥과 수직이 되도
록 스타일링기를 잡고 압판을 여십시오. 
 압판의 길이에 맞는 양의 머리카락만 잡으십시오. 

2. 머리카락 가닥을 스타일링기에 끼우고, 스타일링기를 머리 뒤쪽
을 향해 바깥쪽으로 돌려서 10초 동안 이 상태를 유지하십시오. 

3. 압판을 열고 스타일링기를 아래쪽으로 밀어서 컬이 원하는 대로 
유지되도록 하십시오.

기본 스타일링(바깥쪽 나선형 컬)

1 2 3

강한 스타일링을 위한 요령
 배럴 주위로 말 때 가닥을 당겨주어서 가닥이 느슨해지지 않도록 

하십시오. 
 컬이 쉽게 만들어지지 않는 경우 더 오랫동안 가닥을 배럴 주위

로 말아주거나 다시 말기를 시도해보십시오. 
 각 가닥의 머리카락 양을 더 줄여보십시오. 
 충분히 식을 때까지 스타일링한 가닥에 접촉하지 마십시오. 

앞머리(안쪽 컬)

앞머리를 위로 당기고 배럴 주
위로 말아주십시오. 스타일링
기가 이마에 가까이 가지 않도
록 하십시오. 

머리 측면의 바깥쪽 컬

가닥을 만들고, 압판을 안쪽 
로 유지한 상태에서 스타일
링기를 잡고, 가닥을 바깥쪽으
로 배럴 주위로 말아주십시오. 

�
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청소
(플러그를 뽑고 배럴이 완전히 식을 때까지 기다린 후

에)
비눗물에 적신 후 알맞게 짠 천을 사용하십시오. 벤젠, 시너, 알코
올 등의 용제는 사용하지 마십시오.

사양 

전압
220 V 

50–60 Hz
230 V 

50–60 Hz
240 V 

50–60 Hz

출력 160 W 175 W 190 W

배럴 직경 26 mm

배럴 온도 약 130 °C

아래의 설명과 같이 음이온 노즐 2개(왼쪽 및 오른쪽)를 주기
적(약 6개월 간격)으로 청소하여 스타일링기의 음이온 방출 성
능이 저하되지 않도록 하십시오.
청소 방법
면봉 로 음이온 노즐  내부의  부분 가운데를 약 5회 정
도 가볍게 문질러주십시오.
얇은 유아용 면봉을 사용하는 것이 좋습니
다. 일반적인 용도의 면봉을 사용해도 되지
만 이러한 면봉은 노즐에 집어넣기 어려울 
수 있습니다.

�

�

�
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加熱電髮棒
1. 將電源線插頭插入電源插座裏。
2.  把開/關打向“1”和“2”。(電源指示燈變紅色。)
 等待約一分鐘讓電髮棒加熱。
 選擇“1”低溫可打造柔順的捲髮。選擇“2”高溫可打造牢固
的捲髮。
 釋放不可見的負離子。

捲髮技巧
捲髮前

1. 把頭髮弄直。
2.  使用定型劑、水或汽蒸的毛巾來濕潤頭髮。
 如使用定型劑，從離頭髮約10cm遠處將定型劑均勻地噴在頭髮
上，這樣頭髮面和髮芯均變得微濕。
 電髮棒對太濕的頭髮無良好效果。

1.  抓取5cm寬的髮縷。貼著髮縷垂直握住電髮棒，夾髮板朝外，然
後打開夾髮板。
 僅抓取夾髮板長度所能容納的頭髮量。

2.  將此縷頭髮夾在電髮棒的底部。朝面部方向將電髮棒向內捲，
並維持此位置10秒鐘。
 必須保證夾髮板離你皮膚至少3cm遠。
 注意不要夾亂髮梢。

3.  打開夾髮板並將電髮棒向下滑動使捲髮入位。

基本捲式（內旋捲髮）

1 2 3

�

1

�

2 3

髮箍使用說明
電髮棒和夾髮板十分灼熱，若碰到皮膚會灼傷皮膚。使用電髮棒時
務必戴上所提供的髮箍。

1.  將髮箍披在肩上。(位置即為能看到扣帶的大端從左肩垂下
來。)

2.  使用髮夾將劉海向上提起來，再系上扣帶使髮箍遮住你的頸
部、耳朵和前額。

3.  取下髮夾。
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向內捲的捲髮

抓取一縷頭髮，手持電髮棒，
夾髮板在外側 ，然後將此縷
頭髮向內繞在捲髮筒上。

�

使捲髮更持久；
使用髮膠，髮蠟等使捲髮更持久。

1.  抓取5cm寬的髮縷並向前拉。貼著髮縷垂直握住電髮棒，夾髮板
在正面，然後打開夾髮板。
 僅抓取夾髮板長度所能容納的頭髮量。

2.  將此縷頭髮壓在電髮棒的底部。朝你頭後方向將電髮棒向外捲，
並維持此位置10秒鐘。

3.  打開夾髮板並將電髮棒向下滑動使捲髮入位。

基本捲式（外旋捲髮）

1 2 3

打造牢固捲髮的小貼士
 將髮縷捲在捲髮筒上時需拉緊頭髮，這樣頭髮就不會鬆弛。
 如果捲髮有困難，就多花點時間把髮縷捲在捲髮筒上，或重新捲
一下頭髮。
 每縷頭髮少抓一些頭髮。
 在捲後的髮縷冷卻前不要觸摸它。

劉海髮式（內捲）

向上拉劉海並將其繞在捲髮筒
上。不要讓電髮棒碰到前額。

向外捲的捲髮

抓取一縷頭髮，手持電髮棒，
夾髮板在內側，然後將髮縷
向外繞在捲髮筒上。 

�
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清潔
(拔出插頭，等待捲髮筒完全冷卻)
使用一塊在肥皂水裏浸泡過並完全擰乾的布。不要使用汽油、稀釋
劑或酒精等物質。

規格

電壓
220 V 

50–60 Hz
230 V 

50–60 Hz
240 V 

50–60 Hz

功率 160 W 175 W 190 W

捲髮筒直徑 26 mm

捲髮筒溫度 約 130 °C

定期（大約每6個月一次）清潔兩個負離子噴嘴（左右兩側），
如下圖所示，以保證電髮棒不會失去釋放負離子的能力。
清潔方法
使用一枝棉花棒輕輕擦拭大約5次負離子噴嘴內部的中心部
分。
我們推薦使用適合嬰幼兒的棉花棒。儘管可
以用普通棉花棒，但它們可能難以插入噴
嘴。

�

�

�
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การทำให้เครื่องม้วนจัดแต่งทรงผมร้อน
1. เสียบสายปลั๊กไฟเข้ากับเต้าเสียบ
2.  เลื่อนสวิตซ์เปิด/ปิด ไปที่ “1” หรือ “2” (ไฟแสดงการเปิดสวิตซ์จะเปลี่ยนเป็นสีแดง) 
 ใช้เวลาประมาณ 1 นาที ในการทำให้เครื่องม้วนจัดแต่งทรงผมร้อน 
  เลือก “1” อุณหภูมิต่ำเหมาะสำหรับผู้ที่ต้องการลอนผมอ่อนๆ เลือก “2” 

อุณหภูมิสูงเหมาะสำหรับผู้ที่ต้องการลอนผมแน่นสวยในทันที
 ประจุลบที่มองไม่เห็นจะถูกปล่อยออกมา

เทคนิคการม้วน 
ก่อนการม้วน 
1. หวีผมของท่านให้ตรง 
2.  ทำผมให้เปียกชื้นเล็กน้อยด้วยผลิตภัณฑ์จัดแต่งทรงผม น้ำ หรือผ้าขนหนูชื้นๆ  
  เมื่อใช้ผลิตภัณฑ์จัดแต่งทรงผม ฉีดให้ทั่วผมของท่าน 

ในระยะห่างราว 10 ซม. เพื่อให้เส้นผมด้านบน และ 
ด้านในมีความชื้นเล็กน้อย
  เครื่องม้วนจัดแต่งทรงผม จะใช้งานได้ไม่ดีกับผมที่เปียกโชก

1.  แบ่งช่อผมให้กว้างราว 5 ซ.ม. จับเครื่องม้วนจัดแต่งทรงผมในแนวตั้งฉากกับช่อผม 
ให้แผ่นหนีบอยู่ด้านนอก 
 ใช้ผมในปริมาณเท่าที่ความยาวของแผ่นหนีบจะรับได้ 

2.  วางช่อผมที่ฐานเครื่องม้วนจัดแต่งทรงผม ม้วนเครื่องม้วนจัดแต่งทรงผมเข้าด้านใน
ไปทางใบหน้าของท่าน จากนั้นทิ้งไว้ราว 10 วินาที 
 ให้แผ่นหนีบอยู่ห่างจากผิวหนังของท่านอย่างน้อย 3 ซม. 
 ควรกดหนีบปลายผมของท่านอย่างปราณีต

3. เปิดแผ่นหนีบ และเลื่อนเครื่องม้วนจัดแต่งทรงผมลงด้านล่าง เพื่อให้ลอนผมอยู่ตัว

การม้วนพื้นฐาน (ม้วนเป็นเกลียวเข้า) 

1 2 3

�

1

�

2 3

คำแนะนำการใช้แถบรัดผม
แกนม้วนและแผ่นหนีบจะร้อนจัด และลวกได้หากสัมผัสกับผิวของท่าน 
โปรดใส่แถบรัดผมที่ให้ทุกครั้งเมื่อใช้อุปกรณ์นี้

1.  วางแถบรัดผมบนบ่าของท่าน (จัดตำแหน่งให้เห็นเทปด้านแผ่นใหญ่  
ที่ใช้เกี่ยวรอบ แขวนอยู่ที่บ่าซ้ายของท่าน)

2.  ใช้กิ๊บหนีบผม  หนีบผมม้าไว้ จากนั้นปิดเทปเกี่ยวรอบเข้าด้วยกัน 
โดยให้แถบรัดผม ปิดคอ หู และหน้าผากของท่าน

3.  เอากิ๊บหนีบผมออก
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ม้วนผมเข้าด้านข้าง 

แบ่งช่อผม จับเครื่องม้วนจัดแต่งทรงผม 
โดยให้แผ่นหนีบอยู่ด้านนอก  จากนั้น 
พันช่อผมเข้าด้านในรอบแกนม้วน

�

วิธีทำให้ลอนผมอยู่ได้นานขึ้น
ใช้สเปรย์ผม แวกซ์ ฯลฯ เพื่อทำให้ลอนผมอยู่ได้นานขึ้น

1.  แบ่งช่อผมให้กว้างราว 5 ซ.ม. ดึงมาด้านหน้า จับเครื่องม้วนจัดแต่งทรงผมในแนว 
ตั้งฉากกับช่อผม ให้แผ่นหนีบอยู่ด้านหน้า 
ใช้ผมในปริมาณเท่าที่ความยาวของแผ่นหนีบจะรับได้ 

2.  วางช่อผมที่ฐานเครื่องม้วนจัดแต่งทรงผม ม้วนเครื่องม้วนจัดแต่งทรงผมออกไปทาง
ด้านหลังศีรษะของท่าน จากนั้นทิ้งไว้ราว 10 วินาทีี

3.  เปิดแผ่นหนีบ และเลื่อนเครื่องม้วนจัดแต่งทรงผมลงด้านล่าง เพื่อให้ลอนผมอยู่ตัว

การม้วนพื้นฐาน (ม้วนเป็นเกลียวออก)

1 2 3

เคล็ดลับการทำลอนให้แน่น 
 ดึงช่อผมในขณะที่ท่านพันผมรอบแกนม้วน เพื่อไม่ให้ผมคลายออก
 ถ้าท่านมีปัญหาในการม้วน ให้เพิ่มเวลาม้วนช่อผมรอบแกนม้วน 

หรือพันช่อผมอีกครั้ง
 ใช้ปริมาณผมน้อยๆในแต่ละช่อผม
 ห้ามสัมผัสช่อผมที่ม้วน จนกว่าจะเย็นลง

ผมหน้าม้า (ม้วนเข้า)

ดึงผมหน้าม้าข้ึนด้านบนและพันรอบ 
แกนม้วน ให้เคร่ืองม้วนจัดแต่งทรงผม 
อยู่ห่างจากหน้าผากของท่าน

ม้วนผมออกด้านข้าง

แบ่งช่อผม จับเครื่องม้วนจัดแต่งทรงผม 
โดยให้แผ่นหนีบอยู่ด้านใน  จากนั้น 
พันช่อผมออกด้านนอกรอบแกนม้วน

�
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การทำความสะอาด
(หลังดึงปลั๊กออก และรอให้แกนม้วนเย็นลงแล้ว)
ใช้ผ้าชุบน้ำสบู่ที่บิดแห้ง  ห้ามใช้สาร เช่น เบนซิน  ทินเนอร์ หรือ แอลกอฮอล์

ข้อกำหนดรายละเอียด

แรงดันไฟฟ้า
220 V 

50-60 Hz
230 V 

50-60 Hz
240 V 

50-60 Hz

กำลัง 160 W 175 W 190 W

เส้นผ่านศูนย์กลางแกนม้วน 26 มม. 

อุณหภูมิแกนม้วน ประมาณ 130 องศาเซลเซียส

ทำความสะอาดช่องปล่อยประจุลบทั้งสองข้าง(ด้านซ้ายและขวา)เป็นประจำ 
(ประมาณ 6 เดือนต่อครั้ง) ตามที่อธิบายด้านล่าง เพื่อให้แน่ใจว่าความสามารถ 
ในการปล่อยประจุลบของเครื่องม้วนจัดแต่งทรงผมจะไม่เสื่อมลง
วิธีทำความสะอาด
ใช้สำลีพันปลายไม้  ถูเบาๆ ประมาณ 5 ครั้ง ตรงส่วนกลาง 
  ด้านในของช่องปล่อยประจุลบ 
ขอแนะนำให้ใช้สำลีพันปลายไม้ขนาดเล็กที่ใช้สำหรับ 
เด็กทารก สำลีพันปลายไม้ขนาดธรรมดาอาจใช้ได้ 
แต่อาจทำให้สอดเข้าในช่องปล่อยประจุได้ยาก

�

�

�
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Làm nóng máy uốn tóc
1. Cắm dây điện vào trong ổ cắm điện. 
2. Bật công tắc bật/tắt ở nấc “1” hoặc “2”. (Đèn điện sẽ sáng đỏ.)
 Chờ khoảng 1 phút cho máy nóng lên.
 Chọn “1” nếu muốn sử dụng ở nhiệt độ thấp để tạo các lọn tóc 

uốn mềm. Chọn “2” nếu muốn sử dụng ở nhiệt độ cao để tạo 
các lọn tóc uốn chặt.
 Sẽ có hiện tượng giải phóng điện tích âm mà mắt thường 

không thể nhìn thấy được.

Phương pháp uốn quăn tóc
Trước khi uốn quăn

1. Làm thẳng tóc. 
2.  Làm tóc hơi ẩm bằng các sản phẩm tạo kiểu tóc, nước hoặc 

khăn hấp.
 Khi dùng sản phẩm tạo kiểu tóc, xịt đều chất đó lên tóc từ 

khoảng cách độ chừng 10 cm để làm bề mặt và phần phía 
trong tóc hơi ẩm. 
 Máy uốn tóc sẽ không có tác dụng nếu tóc còn ướt.

1.  Lấy một lọn tóc rộng khoảng 5 cm. Giữ máy theo chiều thẳng 
đứng và áp vào lọn tóc, hướng bộ phận lưỡi kẹp ra ngoài, và 
sau đó mở lưỡi kẹp.
 Chỉ lấy lượng tóc vừa đủ chiều dài của lưỡi kẹp.

2.  Đặt lọn tóc vào phần cuối máy. Cuộn máy theo chiều vào trong, 
hướng về phía khuôn mặt và sau đó giữ nguyên trong 10 giây.
 Nhớ giữ lưỡi kẹp cách xa người ít nhất 3 cm.
 Lưu ý không ép phần ngọn tóc chõe ra.

3.  Mở lưỡi kẹp và sau đó kéo máy theo chiều hướng xuống dưới 
để giữ nguyên lọn tóc.

Các lọn tóc thường (Ở bên trong các lọn xoắn)

1 2 3

�

1

�

2 3

Hướng dẫn cách sử dụng băng giữ tóc
Thanh uốn và lưỡi kẹp rất nóng và sẽ gây bỏng nếu chạm vào da. 
Bao giờ cũng nên mang băng giữ tóc đi kèm với máy khi sử dụng 
máy.

1.  Đưa băng giữ tóc vào xung quanh vai. (Chỉnh vị trí sao cho có 
thể nhìn thấy phần lớn của chiếc móc gài  rủ xuống từ vai 
trái.)

2.  Dùng kẹp tóc  để cặp các lọn tóc ngang trán lên, sau đó gắn 
dải băng có móc gài sao cho băng giữ tóc che phủ cả cổ, tai và 
trán.

3.  Tháo kẹp tóc ra.
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Các lọn phía trong ở hai bên tóc 

Lấy một lọn tóc, giữ máy với 
lưỡi kẹp ở phía mặt ngoài  
và sau đó cuộn lọn tóc xung 
quanh thanh uốn theo chiều 
hướng vào trong.

�

Để giữ lọn tóc quăn lâu hơn;
Dùng thuốc xịt tóc, sáp v.v... để làm lọn tóc quăn lâu hơn.

1.  Lấy một lọn tóc rộng khoảng 5 cm. Giữ máy theo chiều thẳng 
đứng và áp vào lọn tóc, hướng bộ phận lưỡi kẹp ra phía trước, 
và sau đó mở lưỡi kẹp.
 Chỉ lấy lượng tóc đủ cho chiều dài của lưỡi kẹp.

2.  Đặt lọn tóc đó ở cuối máy. Cuộn lại theo chiều hướng ra ngoài, 
về phía sau gáy và sau đó giữ nguyên trong 10 giây.

3.  Mở lưỡi kẹp và sau đó kéo máy theo chiều hướng xuống dưới 
để giữ nguyên lọn tóc.

Lọn tóc thường (Ở bên ngoài các lọn xoắn)

1 2 3

Những lời khuyên để có lọn tóc uốn chặt
 Vừa kéo lọn tóc vừa cuộn lọn tóc đó xung quanh thanh uốn để 

cuộn chặt lọn tóc.
 Nếu khó uốn lọn, dành thêm thời gian để cuộn lọn tóc đó xung 

quanh thanh uốn hoặc uốn lại lọn tóc đó. 
 Uốn lọn mỏng hơn. 
 Không chạm vào các lọn tóc đã uốn cong cho tới khi các lọn tóc 

đã nguội.

Lọn tóc phủ trước trán (Ở bên trong lọn tóc)

Kéo các lọn tóc trước trán theo 
chiều hướng lên trên và cuộn 
xung quanh thanh uốn. Tránh 
để máy chạm vào trán.

Các lọn phía ngoài ở hai bên tóc 

Lấy một lọn tóc, giữ máy với 
lưỡi kẹp hướng về phía mặt 
trong  và sau đó cuộn lọn tóc 
xung quanh thanh uốn theo 
chiều hướng ra ngoài. 

�
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Lau chùi
(Sau khi rút phích cắm ra và chờ cho thanh uốn 
nguội hẳn)
Dùng một chiếc khăn thấm xà bông và nước rồi sau đó vắt kiệt 
nước. Không dùng các chất như benzine, chất làm loãng hoặc 
cồn.

Thông số kỹ thuật
Điện thế 220 V 

50–60 Hz
230 V 

50–60 Hz
240 V 

50–60 Hz
Công suất 160 W 175 W 190 W

Đường kính thanh uốn 26 mm
Nhiệt độ thanh uốn Khoảng 130 °C 

Lau hai vòi thoát điện tích âm (bên phải và bên trái) thường 
xuyên (khoảng 6 tháng một lần) theo như hướng dẫn dưới 
đây để bảo đảm duy trì khả năng phóng điện tích âm của máy.
Phương pháp lau chùi
Dùng một miếng gạc bông  để chà nhẹ 
khoảng 5 lần phần giữa của bộ phận  ở 
bên trong vòi nhả điện tích âm .
Nên dùng loại gạc bông mỏng dành cho trẻ 
nhỏ. Có thể dùng các loại gạc bông thông 
thường, tuy nhiên khó đưa được các miếng 
gạc này vào bên trong vòi để lau chùi.

�

�

�

EH1771_ASIA.indb   21 2011/09/21   14:43:07





23

B
ah

as
a 

In
d

o
n

es
ia

Memanaskan catok pengeriting
1. Colokkan kabel listrik ke dalam stopkontak. 
2.  Putar switch on/off ke “1” atau “2”. (Lampu indikator daya 

berwarna merah.) 
 Biarkan sekitar 1 menit agar catok pengeriting memanas. 
 Pilih “1” untuk suhu rendah untuk membuat ikalan rambut 

yang lemas. Pilih “2” untuk suhu tinggi untuk membuat ikalan 
rambut yang kaku.
Ion negatif yang tidak terlihat akan dilepaskan.

Teknik ikalan
Sebelum mengikal
1. Luruskan rambut Anda.
2.  Lembabkan sedikit rambut Anda dengan produk perawatan 

rambut, air, atau handuk yang telah diuapi. 
 Jika menggunakan produk perawatan rambut, semprotkan 

secara merata ke rambut Anda dari jarak sekitar 10 cm 
sehingga permukaan dan bagian dalam dari rambut menjadi 
sedikit lembab.
 Catok pengeriting ini tidak akan bekerja efektif pada rambut 

yang basah. 

1.  Ambil seikat rambut sekitar 5 cm lebarnya. Pegang catok 
pengeriting dalam posisi vertikal terhadap rambut dengan pelat 
tekan berada di sisi luar dan kemudian bukalah pelat tekan.
 Ambil rambut hanya sejauh jangkauan pelat tekan saja.

2.  Tempatkan rambut pada bagian dasar dari catok pengeriting. 
Gulung ke arah dalam catok pengeriting menuju ke wajah Anda 
dan tahan selama 10 detik.
 Pastikan Anda menjaga agar pelat tekan berada sekurangnya 

3 cm dari kulit.
 Berhati-hatilah jangan sampai menekan ujung rambut yang 

dalam keadaan tidak teratur. Jadi atur dahulu rambut Anda.
3.  Buka pelat tekan dan geser catok pengeriting ke arah bawah 

untuk menjaga agar ikalan rambut tetap berada pada posisinya.

Ikalan dasar (Ikalan spiral ke arah dalam) 
1 2 3

�

1

�

2 3

Petunjuk penggunaan bando rambut
Rol dan pelat tekan sangat panas dan akan membakar kulit Anda 
jika menyentuhnya. Selalu kenakan bando rambut yang disediakan 
saat menggunakan produk ini.

1.  Tempatkan bando rambut di sekitar bahu Anda. (Posisikan 
sedemikian rupa sehingga bagian besar dari pita velcro 
lengkung  dapat dilihat menggantung dari bahu kiri Anda.)

2.  Gunakan jepit rambut  untuk memegang poni, dan pasang 
pita velcro lengkung sehingga leher, telinga, dan dahi tertutup 
oleh pita rambut.

3.  Lepaskan jepit rambut.
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Ikalan dalam di sisi rambut Anda

Ambil seikat rambut, pegang 
catok pengeriting dengan pelat 
tekan menghadap ke sisi luar 
 dan gulung rambut ke arah 
dalam di sekeliling rol.

�

Membuat agar ikalan tahan lama;
Gunakan hair spray, lilin dll. untuk membuat ikalan tahan lama.

1.  Ambil seikat rambut sekitar 5 cm lebarnya. Pegang catok 
pengeriting dalam posisi vertikal terhadap rambut dengan pelat 
tekan berada di sisi menghadap kepala dan kemudian bukalah 
pelat tekan.
 Ambil rambut hanya sejauh jangkauan pelat tekan saja. 

2.  Tempatkan rambut pada bagian dasar dari catok pengeriting. 
Gulung ke arah luar catok pengeriting menuju ke bagian 
belakang kepala Anda dan tahan selama 10 detik.

3.  Buka pelat tekan dan geser catok pengeriting ke arah bawah 
untuk menjaga agar ikalan rambut tetap berada pada posisinya.

Ikalan dasar (Ikalan spiral ke arah luar)

Tips untuk mendapatkan ikalan yang 
kencang
 Tarik ikatan rambut sambil menggulungnya di sekitar rol 

sehingga ikalan tidak mengendur. 
 Jika Anda mengalami kesulitan dalam membuat ikalan, luangkan 

lebih banyak waktu untuk menggulung ikatan rambut di 
sekeliling rol atau ikal rambut sekali lagi. 
 Gunakan ikatan rambut yang lebih kecil. 
 Jangan menyentuh rambut yang sudah diikal hingga rambut 

menjadi dingin.

Poni (Ikalan dalam) 

Tarik poni ke arah atas dan 
gulung di sekeliling rol. 
Usahakan catok pengeriting 
tetap jauh dari dahi Anda.

Ikalan luar di sisi rambut Anda

Ambil seikat rambut, pegang 
catok pengeriting dengan pelat 
tekan menghadap ke sisi 
dalam  dan gulung rambut ke 
arah luar di sekeliling rol.

�

1 2 3
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Pembersihan
(Setelah mencabut steker dan menunggu rol benar-
benar dingin)
Gunakan kain yang telah dicelup ke sabun dan air dan telah 
diperas sepenuhnya. Jangan gunakan bahan-bahan seperti 
bensin, tiner atau alkohol.

Spesifikasi
Voltase 220 V 

50–60 Hz
230 V 

50–60 Hz
240 V 

50–60 Hz
Output 160 W 175 W 190 W

Diameter rol 26 mm
Suhu rol Sekitar 130 °C

Bersihkan kedua lubang semprot ion negatif (sisi kiri dan 
kanan) secara berkala (sekitar enam bulan sekali) sesuai yang 
dijelaskan di bawah ini agar catok pengeriting tidak kehilangan 
kemampuannya untuk melepaskan ion negatif.
Metode pembersihan
Gunakan kapas pembersih telinga  untuk 
membersihkan sebanyak 5 kali bagian 
tengah  di dalam lubang semprot ion 
negatif .
Kami sarankan Anda menggunakan kapas 
yang tipis khusus untuk bayi. Kapas 
pembersih biasa juga dapat dipakai namun 
mungkin sulit menjangkau bagian dalam 
lubang semprot ion.

�

�

�
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dfyZax vk;ju dks xeZ djuk
1. ikoj dkWMZ dks ikoj vkmVysV esa Iyx djsaA 
2. vkWu@vkWQ fLop dks Þ1Þ ;k Þ2Þ ij djsaA ¼ikoj lwpd yky gks tk,xkA½ 
dfyZax vk;ju dks xeZ gksus ds fy, yxHkx 1 feuV nsaA
lkW¶V dYlZ cukus gksa] rks] de rkieku ds fy, Þ1Þ lsysDV djsaA VkbV dYlZ cukus 
gksa] rks vf/kd rkieku ds fy, Þ2Þ lsysDV djsaA
vn`’; usxsfVo vk;Ul fjyht+ gks tkrs gSaA 

dyZ djus dh rduhd 
dyZ djus ls igys 

1. vius cky lh/ks djsaA 
2.  vius ckyksa esa LVkbfyax mRiknksa] ikuh ;k Hkki ds rkSfy, ls] gYdh ueh yk,aA
 LVkbfyax mRikn dk mi;ksx djrs le;] bls vius ckyksa ij] yxHkx 10 ls-eh- dh 
nwjh ls] ,d leku Lizs djsa] rkfd vkids ckyksa dh lrg vkSj Hkhrjh fgLlk dqN&dqN 
ue gks tk,A
 xhys ckyksa ij] dfyZax vk;ju izHkkoh <ax ls dke ugha djsxkA

1.  ckyksa dh yxHkx 5 ls-eh- pkSM+h yV ysaA dfyZax vk;ju dks ckyksa dh yV ds lkeus [kM+s 
:i esa bl rjg idM+sa fd izsl IysV ckgj dh vksj jgs vkSj blds ckn izsl IysV [kksy 
nsaA
mrus gh cky ysa] ftrus izsl IysV dh yEckbZ ys ldsA 

2.  ckyksa dh yV dks dfyZax vk;ju ds vk/kkj (base) ij j[ksaA dfyZax vk;ju dks vanj 
dh vksj] vius psgjs dh rjQ ?kqek,a vkSj 10 lsdsaM rd oSls gh idMs j[ksaA
izsl IysV dks] fuf’pr :i ls] viuh Ropk ls de&ls&de 5 lsa-eh- nwj j[ksaA
lko/kku jgsa fd ckyksa ds Nksj xyr <ax ls u nc tk,aA

3.  izsl IysV [kksysa vkSj blds ckn dfyZax vk;ju dks f[kldkrs gq, uhps dh vksj ys tk,a] 
rkfd dYlZ vius LFkku ij jgsaA

cqfu;knh dYlZ ¼Hkhrjh Lik;jy dYlZ½ 

1 2 3

�

1

�

2 3

gs;j cSaM mi;ksx djus ds funsZ’k
cSjy vkSj izsl IysV cgqr gh xeZ gksrh gSa vkSj ;fn Ropk ls mudk laidZ gks tk,] rks 
vkidks tyk nsaxhA midj.k dk mi;ksx djrs le;] ges’kk lkFk esa fn;k x;k gs;j cSaUM 
igusaA

1.  gs;j cSaM dks vius da/kksa ds bnZ&fxnZ j[ksa ¼bls bl rjg j[ksa fd gqd&vkSj&ywi Vsi  
vkids ck,a da/ks ls yVdrk gqvk fn[kkbZ iM+saA½

2.  vius cSaXl dks Åij jksds j[kus ds fy, gs;j fiUl  dk mi;ksx djsa vkSj blds ckn 
gqd&vkSj&ywi dks bl rjg yxk,a fd vkidh xnZu] dku vkSj ekFkk gs;j cSaM ls <d 
tk,aA

3.  gs;jfiu fudky nsaA
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Hkhrjh dYlZ] vkids ckyksa ds fdukjs esa 

ckyksa dh ,d yV ysa] dfyZax vk;ju dks 
bl rjg idM+sa fd izsl IysV  ds ckgj 
dh vksj jgs vkSj blds ckn ckyksa dh yV 
dks cSjy ds bnZ&fxnZ Hkhrj dh vksj yisVsaA

�

dYlZ dks vf/kd le; rd cuk, j[kus ds fy,( 
dYlZ dks vf/kd le; rd cuk, j[kus ds fy,] gs;j Lizs] oSDl] bR;kfn dk mi;ksx djsaA

1.  ckyksa dh yxHkx 5 ls-eh- pkSM+h yV ysa vkSj bls lkeus dh vksj [khapsaA dfyZax vk;ju 
dks ckyksa dh yV ds lkeus [kM+s :i esa bl rjg idM+sa fd izsl IysV ckgj dh vksj jgs 
vkSj blds ckn izsl IysV [kksy nsaA 
 mrus gh cky ysa] ftrus izsl IysV dh yEckbZ ys ldsA 

2.  ckyksa dh yV dks dfyZax vk;ju ds vk/kkj (base) ij j[ksaA dfyZax vk;ju dks vanj 
dh vksj] vius flj dh rjQ ?kqek,a vkSj 10 lsdsaM rd oSls gh idM+s j[ksaA

3.  izsl IysV [kksysa vkSj blds ckn dfyZax vk;ju dks f[kldkrs gq, uhps dh vksj ys tk,a] 
rkfd dYlZ vius LFkku ij jgsaA

cqfu;knh dYlZ ¼ckgjh Lik;jy dYlZ½

1 2 3

VkbV dYlZ izkIr djus ds fy, lq>ko 
ckyksa dh yV dks cSjy ds bZnZ&fxnZ yisVrs gq, [khap dj j[ksa] rkfd ;g <hys u gks 
tk,aA 
;fn vkidks dYlZ cukus esa fnDdr vkrh gks] rks ckyksa dh yV dks cSjy ds bnZ&fxnZ 
yisVus esa vf/kd le; yxk,a ;k yV dks fQj ls dyZ djsaA 
izR;sd yV ds fy, ckyksa dh dqN de ek=k ysaA 
ckyksa dh dyZ gks pqdh yV dks BaMk gksus ls igys u Nq,aA 

cSaXl ¼Hkhrjh dYlZ½ 

cSaXl dks Åij dh rjQ [khaps vkSj mUgsa 
cSjy ds bnZ&fxnZ yisV nsaA dfyZax vk;ju 
dks vius ekFks ls nwj j[ksaA

ckgjh dYlZ] vkids ckyksa ds fdukjs esa 

ckyksa dh ,d yV ysa] dfyZax vk;ju dks 
bl rjg idM+sa fd izsl IysV  ds vanj 
dh vksj jgs vkSj blds ckn ckyksa dh yV 
dks cSjy ds bnZ&fxnZ] ckgj dh vksj yisVsaA

�
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lkQ&lQkbZ
¼Iyx dks ckgj fudky ysus vkSj cSjy iwjh rjg BaMk gks tkus rd bart+kj 

djus ds ckn½
,sls diM+s dk mi;ksx djsa ftls lkcqu vkSj ikuh esa Mqckdj j[kk x;k gks vkSj fQj iwjh 
rjg fupksM+ fn;k x;k gksA csUt+hu] fFkuj ;k vYdksgy tSls inkFkksZa dk mi;ksx u djsaA

rduhdh fooj.k 
oksYVst

220 okWV 
50&60 Hz

230 okWV 
50&60 Hz

240 okWV 
50&60 Hz

vkmViqV 160 okWV 175 okWV 190 okWV
cSjy eksVkbZ 26 fe-eh- 

cSjy dk rkieku yxHkx 130 °C

;g lqfuf’pr djus ds fy, fd dfyZax vk;ju dh usxsfVo vk;Ul fudkyus dh {kerk 
lekIr u gks tk,] nksuksa usxsfVo vk;u ukst+Yl ¼ckbZa vkSj nkbZa vksj½ dh] uhps crk, 
vuqlkj] fu;fer :i ls ¼izR;sd 6 eghus esa yxHkx ,d ckj½ lQkbZ djsaA
lkQ djus dk rjhdk
usxsfVo vk;u ukst+Yl ds vanj ds ikVZ  o ikVZ  ds fupys fgLls dks yxHkx 5 
ckj gYds ls jxM+us ds fy, ,d :bZ ds LoSc  dk mi;ksx 
djsaA 
ge flQkfj’k djrs gSa fd #bZ ds ckjhd LoSc] tks f’k’kqvksa ds 
fy, csps tkrs gSa] dk mi;ksx fd;k tk,A :bZ ds fu;fer 
LoSc ls Hkh dke py tk,xk] ij mUgsa ukst+y ds vanj Mkyuk 
eqf’dy gks ldrk gSA

�

�

�
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التنظيف
الاسطوانة تمامًا) تبرد حتى الوقت بعض المقبس والانتظار توصيل فك (بعد
جيدًا، والصابون وعصرها الماء في نقعها بعد القماش من قطعة الجهاز، استخدمي لتنظيف

الكحول. التنر أو أو البنزين مثل المواد بعض استخدام على عدم واحرصي

المواصفات
فولت 240 

هرتز 60–50
فولت 230 

هرتز 60–50
فولت 220 

هرتز 60–50 الفولتية

وات 190 وات 175 وات 160 الخرج
ملم 26 الاسطوانة قطر

تقريبًا مئوية درجة 130 الاسطوانة حرارة درجة

مرة والأيمنبانتظام الأيسر الجانبين على السالبة الأيونات فوهتي تنظيف على احرصي
الشعر لم تفقد تجعيد مكواة أن من للتأكد وذلك أدناه، موضح هو واحدة كل أشهركما

السالبة. إطلاق الأيونات قدرتها على
التنظيف طريقة

فوهتي  داخل الأوسط  الموجود الجزء لتنظيف صغيرة قطنية ممسحة استخدمي
مرات. حوالي 5 وذلك  برفق الأيونات السالبة

للأطفال. المخصصة الرفيعة القطنية الممسحات باستخدام وينصح
يكون قد أنه إلا العادية، الممسحات استخدام يمكن أنه وبالرغم من

الفوهة. في إدخالها الصعب من

�

�

�
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الشعر أطراف على الداخلية التجعدات

على المكواة احملي ثم الشعر خصلة أمسكي
  إلى الخارج الفرد متجهًا يكون ذراع أن

الشعر إلى خصلة بلف قومي وبعد ذلك،
الاسطوانة حول الداخل

�

تدوم لفترة أطول المتجعدة خصلات الشعر لجعل
الشعر خصلات لجعل التثبيت وسائل من أو غير ذلك الشمع أو الشعر تثبيت سبراي استخدمي

أطول. لفترة تدوم المتجعدة

الأمام. احملي  إلى برفق اجذبيها ثم سم 5 حوالي عرضها يبلغ شعرك من خصلة امسكي .1
ثم الأمام إلى متجهًا الفرد ذراع على أن يكون شعرك خصلة على عمودي بشكل المكواة

بفتحه. قومي
بإحكام. عليها الضغط الفرد لذراع يمكن بحيث الشعر من صغيرة كمية ضعي

الخارج تجاه مؤخرة إلى المكواة بلف وقومي المكواة، قاعدة على ضعي خصلة الشعر .2
لمدةثوانٍ. الوضع هذا على ثبتيها ثم الرأس

مكانها. في الشعر تموجات للحفاظ على إلى أسفل حركي المكواة ثم الفرد ذراع افتحي .3

الخارج) من الأساسية (تجعدات متموجة التجعدات

وقوية حول الحصول على تجعدات كثيفة إرشادات
مرتخية.  تصبح لا لكي حول الاسطوانة أثناء لفها برفق اجذبي خصلة الشعر

الشعر حول  لف خصلة في إضافيًا وقتًا فاقضي الشعر، تجعيد في أية صعوبات  إذا واجهتك
أخرى. الخصلة مرة بتجعيد قومي الاسطوانة أو

خصلة. لكل الشعر صغيرة من بكمية امسكي
تبرد. حتى قمتي بلفها لمس خصلات الشعر التي عدم على احرصي 

داخلية) (تجعدات الجبهة شعر

ثم أعلى إلى برفق الجبهة خصلات اجذبي
الاسطوانة. احرصي على حول بلفها قومي

جبهتك. عن بعيدًا المكواة حمل

الشعر أطراف على الخارجية التجعدات

على المكواة احملي ثم الشعر خصلة أمسكي
  إلى الداخل الفرد متجهًا يكون ذراع أن

الشعر إلى خصلة بلف قومي وبعد ذلك،
الاسطوانة حول الخارج

�

3 2 1
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تسخين مكواة تجعيد الشعر
في المقبس. الطاقة أدخلي كبل .1

الأحمر.) اللون إلى الطاقة مؤشر (يتحول على ”1“ أو ”2“. التشغيل/الإيقاف مفتاح اضبطي .2
حتى تسخن.  واحدة دقيقة لحوالي الشعر تجعيد  اتركي مكواة

أو ورقيقة، تجعدات صغيرة لعمل منخفضة درجة حرارة على للحصول “1” رقم اختاري
وقوية. تجعدات كثيفة لعمل مرتفعة حرارة على درجة للحصول “2” رقم

المرئية. السالبة غير الأيونات عندئذ تنطلق

الشعر وأساليب تجعيد طرق
البدء قبل

شعرك. خصلات افردي .1
دافئة. أو منشفة الماء أو التصفيف منتجات باستخدام شعرك برفق رطبي .2

وذلك على  بشكلٍ متساوٍ شعرك على برشه قومي التصفيف، أحد منتجات  عند استخدام
والخارج. الداخل من رطبًا شعرك يصبح حتى سم 10 حوالي مسافة

المبتل. الشعر على بفعالية الشعر تجعيد مكواة تعمل لن

بشكل عمودي على  5 سم. احملي المكواة عرضها حوالي يبلغ شعرك من ضعي خصلة .1
بفتحه. قومي ثم إلى الخارج الفرد متجهًا يكون ذراع أن على شعرك خصلة

بإحكام. عليها الضغط الفرد لذراع يمكن بحيث الشعر من صغيرة كمية ضعي
ثم وجهك تجاه الداخل إلى المكواة المكواة. وقومي بلف قاعدة على الشعر خصلة ضعي .2

لمدة ثوانٍ. الوضع هذا ثبتيها على
الأقل. على سم لمسافة 3 الجلد بعيدًا عن الشعر فرد إبقاء ذراع على  احرصي

غير منتظم. بشكل الشعر أطراف على تجنبي الضغط
في مكانها. الشعر تموجات على أسفل للحفاظ المكواة إلى حركي ثم الفرد افتحي ذراع .3

الداخل) من الأساسية (تجعدات متموجة التجعدات
3 2 1

�

1

�

23

الشعر طوق استخدام حول تعليمات
الإصابة إلى الذي يؤدي الاستخدام، الأمر أثناء الفرد وذراع الاسطوانة حرارة درجة ترتفع

المرفق الشعر طوق ارتداء احرصي دائمًا على منهما للجلد، لذا، أي حال ملامسة في بحروق
الجهاز. استخدام أثناء

الأكبر من الجزء رؤية يتيح على نحو وضعه كتفيك، (يجب حول الشعر طوق 1. ضعي
الأيسر.) على كتفك متدليًا بحلقة وخطاف الشريط المزود

المزود  الشريط بربط قومي ثم أعلى، إلى الجبهة شعر  لرفع الشعر دبابيس استخدمي .2
الرأس. وجبهة والأذنين الطوق حول الرقبة يلتف بحلقة وخطاف بحيث

الشعر. دبابيس فكي .3
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تميز کردن
کاملاً استوانه شديد منتظر و کرديد جدا برق از را دوشاخه اينکه از (بعد

شود) خنک
مانند موادی از شده استفاده نماييد. چلانده خوب و صابون و آب به يک پارچه آغشته از

يا الکل استفاده نکنيد. بنزين، تينر

مشخصات
ولتولتاژ 220 

هرتز 60–50
ولت 230 

هرتز 60–50
ولت 240 

هرتز 60–50
واتتوان وات160 وات175 190

استوانه مترقطر ميلی 26
استوانه گراددمای سانتی درجه 130 تقريباً

دودهانهيونمنفيسمتچپوسمتراسترابهطورمنظمدرحدودهرششماهيکباربهشرحزيرتميزکنيدتا
اطمينانحاصلشودکهپيچدهندهموقابليتخودبرايآزادسازييونهايمنفيراازدستنميدهد.

کردن تميز روش
های  داخل دهانه تميز کردن آرام قسمت مرکزی برای کن پاک گوش يک از

.کنيد استفاده بار، 5 حدود در منفی، يون
مخصوص نازک های کن پاک گوش از کنيم می توصيه

نيز عادى هاى كن پاك گوش توان از مى شود. استفاده کودکان
کردن اين ممكن است وارد اما نمود، اين كار استفاده براى انجام

باشد. مشکل ها دهانه به ها كن پاك گوش نوع

�

�

�
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های موی شما کناره در داخل به پيچ های رو

دهنده بگيريد، پيچ دست با مو را دسته يک
صفحه فشار که بگيريد صورتی را به مو
 و  داشته باشد قرار بيرون رو به آن

دور استوانه رو به داخل را دسته مو سپس
بپيچيد

�

ها؛ پيچ ماندن تر طولانی برای
بمانند. تری مدت طولانی ها پيچ تا نماييد استفاده غيره و واکس مو مو، اسپری از

پيچ جلو بکشيد. به آن را و دست بگيريد با متر را سانتی 5 عرض حدود به مو يک دسته .1
دهندهمورادرحاليکهصفحهفشارروبهجلوقرارداردبهصورتعموديروبرويدستهموبگيريدوصف

حهفشاررابازکنيد.
شود. جا فشار صفحه طول در بتواند که بگيريد ای اندازه به فقط را مو

پيچدهندهمورابهسمتبيرونوبهطرفپشتسرخودبپيچيدو دستهمورادرپايينپيچدهندهموقراردهيد. .2
سپسآنرابهمدتثانيهدرجايخودنگهداريد.

صفحهفشاررابازکنيدوسپسپيچدهندهمورابهطرفپايينبلغزانيدتاپيچهادرجايخودبمانند. .3

از بيرون) خورده (پيچ های پيچ های ابتدايی پيچ

متراکم پيچ های به برای دستيابی نکاتی
نشود.  شل تا بکشيد را آن پيچيد، می استوانه دور به را مو دسته که حالی  در

استوانه  دور مو دسته پيچيدن صرف زمان بيشتری را داريد، مشکل دهی پيچ برای  اگر
دهيد. دوباره پيچ را مو يا دسته نماييد

بگيريد. مو کمتری مقدار مو، دسته هر برای
نزنيد. دست آنها به اند خنک نشده شده پيچ داده موهای دسته که زمانی تا

داخل) از های (پيچ چتری

را آنها بالا بکشيد و به را چتری موهای
پيچدهندهمورادورازپيش بپيچيد. استوانه دور

انيخودنگهداريد.

های موی شما کناره در بيرون به پيچ های رو

دهنده بگيريد، پيچ دست با مو را دسته يک
صفحه فشار که بگيريد صورتی را به مو

سپس   و داشته باشد قرار داخل رو به آن
استوانه دور بيرون به رو را مو دسته

بپيچيد
�

3 2 1

EH1771A.indb   37 9/21/2011   2:21:19 PM



38

فارسى

گرمکردنپيچدهندهمو
برق وصل کنيد. پريز به سيم برق را .1

می شود.) قرمز برق (نشانگر قرار دهيد. روی ”1“ يا ”2“ را روشن/خاموش 2. کليد
 اجازهدهيدپيچدهندهموبهمدتتقريباًيکدقيقهگرمشود. 

زياد حرارت برای را کنيد. ”2“ انتخاب کم جهت پيچ های نرم حرارت برای ”1“ را
کنيد. انتخاب متراکم های پيچ جهت

می شود. آزاد نامرئی منفی يون های

دهی پيچ های تکنيک
پيچ دهی پيش از

موی خود را صاف کنيد. .1
کنيد. مرطوب کمی بخار حوله يا آب دهنده، حالت محصولات با خود را موی .2

تقريباً 10  يکنواخت از فاصله طور به دهنده، آن را حالت استفاده از محصول  هنگام
شود. داخل موی شما کمی مرطوب و کنيد تا سطح متری روی موی خود اسپری سانتی

پيچدهندهمورويمويخيستأثيرمطلوبينخواهدداشت.

پيچدهندهمورادرحاليکهص بگيريد. دست با را متر سانتی 5 عرض حدود به مو يک دسته .1
فحهفشارروبهبيرونقرارداردبهصورتعموديروبرويدستهموبگيريدوصفحهفشاررابازکنيد.

شود. جا فشار صفحه طول در بتواند که بگيريد ای اندازه به فقط را مو
2.دستهمورادرپايينپيچدهندهموقراردهيد.پيچدهندهمورابهسمتداخلوبهطرفصورتخودبپيچيدوسپ

سآنرابهمدتثانيهدرجايخودنگهداريد.
خود نگه داريد. از پوست سانتی متر دورتر حداقل 3 فشار را صفحه کنيد که  دقت

نکنيد. اتو نامرتب به را خود موهای انتهای که کنيد دقت
صفحهفشاررابازکنيدوسپسپيچدهندهمورابهطرفپايينبلغزانيدتاپيچهادرجايخودبمانند. .3

داخل) از پيچ خورده های ابتدايی (پيچ های پيچ
3 2 1

�

1

�
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دستورالعملاستفادهازباندمو
هميشههنگاماستفا استوانهوصفحهفشاربسيارداغهستندودرصورتتماسباپوستموجبسوختگيميشوند

دهازاينوسيله،ازباندمويعرضهشدهاستفادهنماييد.

بزرگ قسمت که دهيد به نحوی قرار خود قرار دهيد اطراف شانه های در را مو باند .1
شود. چپ شما آويزان شانه از حلقه و قلاب نوار دارای

نوار  سپس و کنيد،  استفاده از گيره مو خود، چتری موهای داشتن نگه بالا 2. برای
را شما پيشانی و ها گوش مو گردن، که باند وصل کنيد طوری را حلقه و قلاب دارای

بپوشاند.
گيرههايمورادرآوريد. .3
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